ABB DTS - Light fittings, boxes & custom built control panels for hazardous areas | LIT-140 UK 01/15   4/3
4
Floodlight fittings
HPS, MH or Halogen Floodlight fitting
XSF, XQF, XEF - Zones 1, 2
Features
 – Wide or narrow beam
 – Ex e integral junction box

 2
70
 95
 256
 490
 2
60
60
 m
a
x
 270
   Light  Rated  Current Temperature class
Type Mounting Rating W Beam Voltage V A 230V  -20°C to +40°C  -20°C to +55°C  Weight kg
 XSF Floodlight fitting
XSF70P-00000 Flat 1 x 70 HP Sodium Wide 230Vac 50HZ 0.40 T4 T3 17.04
XSF70G-00000 Pole 1 x 70 HP Sodium Wide 230Vac 50HZ 0.40 T4 T3 18.04
XSF150P-00000 Flat 1 x 150 HP Sodium Wide 230Vac 50HZ 0.80 T4 T3 17.04
XSF150G-00000 Pole 1 x 150 HP Sodium Wide 230Vac 50HZ 0.80 T4 T3 18.04
XSF250P-00000 Flat 1 x 250 HP Sodium Wide 230Vac 50HZ 1.30 T3 T3 19.64
XSF250G-00000 Pole 1 x 250 HP Sodium Wide 230Vac 50HZ 1.30 T3 T3 20.24
XSF400P-00000 Flat 1 x 400 HP Sodium Wide 230Vac 50HZ 2.10 T3 T3 21.25
XSF400G-00000 Pole 1 x 400 HP Sodium Wide 230Vac 50HZ 2.10 T3 T3 21.85
XSF70P-0A000 Flat 1 x 70 HP Sodium Narrow 230Vac 50HZ 0.40 T4 T3 17.04
XSF70G-0A000 Pole 1 x 70 HP Sodium Narrow 230Vac 50HZ 0.40 T4 T3 18.04
XSF150P-0A000 Flat 1 x 150 HP Sodium Narrow 230Vac 50HZ 0.80 T4 T3 17.04
XSF150G-0A000 Pole 1 x 150 HP Sodium Narrow 230Vac 50HZ 0.80 T4 T3 18.04
XSF250P-0A000 Flat 1 x 250 HP Sodium Narrow 230Vac 50HZ 1.30 T3 T3 19.64
XSF250G-0A000 Pole 1 x 250 HP Sodium Narrow 230Vac 50HZ 1.30 T3 T3 20.24
XSF400P-0A000 Flat 1 x 400 HP Sodium Narrow 230Vac 50HZ 2.10 T3 T3 21.25
XSF400G-0A000 Pole 1 x 400 HP Sodium Narrow 230Vac 50HZ 2.10 T3 T3 21.85
XSF70P-0D000 Flat 1 x 70 HP Sodium Wide 220Vac 60Hz 0.40 T4 T3 17.04
XSF70G-0D000 Pole 1 x 70 HP Sodium Wide 220Vac 60Hz 0.40 T4 T3 18.04
XSF150P-0D000 Flat 1 x 150 HP Sodium Wide 220Vac 60Hz 0.80 T4 T3 17.04
XSF150G-0D000 Pole 1 x 150 HP Sodium Wide 220Vac 60Hz 0.80 T4 T3 18.04
XSF250P-0D000 Flat 1 x 250 HP Sodium Wide 220Vac 60Hz 1.30 T3 T3 19.64
XSF250G-0D000 Pole 1 x 250 HP Sodium Wide 220Vac 60Hz 1.30 T3 T3 20.24
XSF400P-0D000 Flat 1 x 400 HP Sodium Wide 220Vac 60Hz 2.10 T3 T3 21.25
XSF400G-0D000 Pole 1 x 400 HP Sodium Wide 220Vac 60Hz 2.10 T3 T3 21.85
XSF70P-0C000 Flat 1 x 70 HP Sodium Narrow 220Vac 60Hz 0.40 T4 T3 17.04
XSF70G-0C000 Pole 1 x 70 HP Sodium Narrow 220Vac 60Hz 0.40 T4 T3 18.04
XSF150P-0C000 Flat 1 x 150 HP Sodium Narrow 220Vac 60Hz 0.80 T4 T3 17.04
XSF150G-0C000 Pole 1 x 150 HP Sodium Narrow 220Vac 60Hz 0.80 T4 T3 18.04
XSF250P-0C000 Flat 1 x 250 HP Sodium Narrow 220Vac 60Hz 1.30 T3 T3 19.64
XSF250G-0C000 Pole 1 x 250 HP Sodium Narrow 220Vac 60Hz 1.30 T3 T3 20.24
XSF400P-0C000 Flat 1 x 400 HP Sodium Narrow 220Vac 60Hz 2.10 T3 T3 21.25
XSF400G-0C000 Pole 1 x 400 HP Sodium Narrow 220Vac 60Hz 2.10 T3 T3 21.85
XSF400P-0F000 Flat 1 x 400 HP Sodium Wide 120Vac 60Hz 2.10 T3 T3 19.64
XSF400G-0F000 Pole 1 x 400 HP Sodium Wide 120Vac 60Hz 2.10 T3 T3 20.24
XSF400P-0B000 Flat 1 x 400 HP Sodium Narrow 120Vac 60Hz 2.10 T3 T3 21.25
XSF400G-0B000 Pole 1 x 400 HP Sodium Narrow 120Vac 60Hz 2.10 T3 T3 21.85
XSF105P - flat mounting XSF150G - pole mounting
-20°C to +40°C -20°C to +55°C
ABB DTS - Light fittings, boxes & custom built control panels for hazardous areas | LIT-140 UK 01/15   4/5
4

ETAT DE SURFACE:
TOLERANCES:
   LINEAIRES:
   ANGULAIRES:
QUAL.
FAB.
APPR.
VERIF.
AUTEUR
Lamps
High pressure sodium tubular lamps
Metal halide tubular lamps
Halogen lamps
Type Power W Lumen output lm Lampholder
P00670SHP 70 6000 E40
P006150SHP 150 15000 E40
P006250SHP 250 28000 E40
P006400SHP 400 48000 E40
P006250IM 250 20000 E40
P006400IM 400 42000 E40
Type Power W Lumen output lm Lampholder
P006250IM 250 20000 E40
P006400IM 400 42000 E40
Type Power W Lumen output lm Lampholder

Floodlight fittings
Accesssories & spare parts
XSF, XQF, XEF - Zones 1, 2
Type Specifications
P001  Closing Screw for Floodlight (per 12)
P002  Sealed front glass
P004  Gasket
4GRA00001-01  Grease
P007  Lampholder E40 for floodlight
P008  Reflector for floodlight wide beam
P030 Ex connector
P031150W23050  Ferromagnetic ballast 230Vac 50Hz - 1 capacitor - ignitor - fixing plate for floodlight XSF150
P031250W23050  Ferromagnetic ballast 230Vac 50Hz - 1 capacitor - ignitor - fixing plate for floodlight XSF250, XQF250
P031400W23050  Ferromagnetic ballast 230Vac 50Hz - 1 capacitor - ignitor - fixing plate for floodlight XSF400, XQF400
P03170W23050 Ferromagnetic ballast 230Vac 50Hz - 1 capacitor cable support - ignitor - fixing plate for floodlight XSF70
P009150W60  Ferromagnetic ballast 220Vac 60Hz for floodlight XSF150, XQF150
P032S15060  1 capacitor 18UF cable support - 220V 60Hz - for floodlight XSF150, XQF150
P009250W60 Ferromagnetic ballast 220V 60Hz for floodlight XSF250, XQF250
P032S25060 1 capacitor 25UF cable support - 220V 60Hz -for floodlight XSF250, XQF250
P009400W60  Ferromagnetic ballast 220V 60Hz for floodlight XSF400, XQF400
P032S40060 2 capacitors 20UF cable support - 220V 60Hz -for floodlight XSF400, XQF400
P010 Ferromagnetic ballast 120Vac 60Hz for floodlight XSF400, XQF400, SF400, QF400
P012 Ignitor for 230Vac 50Hz for floodlight XSF70, XSF150, XSF250, XSF400, XQF150, XQF250, XQF400, SF150, SF250, SF400, QF150, QF250, QF400
E008C  Gear tray support with fixing for optic and optic for floodlight XEF